NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT TO MUNICIPAL POLLING PLACE ORDINANCE

The Town of Old Lyme hereby gives notice per C.G.S. §7-157(a) that at the Old Lyme Town Meeting on January 25, 2021, voted to amend §41-2 of the Old Lyme Code of Ordinances, the "Designation" of a Town polling place, to be effective fifteen (15) days after the date of publication of this Notice, to read as follows:

The Old Lyme Middle School Gymnasium, 53 Lyme Street, Old Lyme, Ct. is hereby designated as the municipal polling place for all purposes.